experience of key personnel, experience with other public agencies, 
project management, and schedules/timing. 

3. Where advertised Examiner, posted on the Department of Public Works website, and 
posted on Public Purchase website 

4. In addition to any 
advertisement, list 
others to whom RFP 
was sent 

E-mailed two hundred and forty-two (242) consulting firms in the Bay 
Area and California. 

5. Total number of RFP’s 
sent to prospective 
proposers 

Two hundred and forty-two (242) consulting firms were emailed with a 
link to download the RFP from the Public Purchase website.   

6. Number of proposals 
received 

Fifty-two (52) firms submitted proposals.  Several firms submitted 
proposals for multiple categories.  A breakdown of the number of